
State of Oregon 

GIS PROGRAM LEADERS (GPL) COMMITTEE 

 
Participating Agency Representatives as of April 2019 

 

Agency Representative Email Phone 

Dept. of Environmental 
Quality 

Malavika Bishop bishop.malavika ( @ ) deq.state.or.us 503-229-5154 

Dept. Human Services/Health 
Authority 

Laer Haider laer.haider ( @ ) state.or.us 503.569.9967 

Dept. of Land Conservation 
and Development 

Rachel Smith Rachel.smith (@) state.or.us 503-934-0295 

Dept. of Geology & Mineral 
Industries 

Rudie Watzig rudie.watzig ( @ ) dogami.state.or.us 971-673-1556 

Dept. of Revenue Tom York Thomas.york ( @ ) oregon.gov 503-586-8128 

Dept. of State Lands Randy Sounhein randy.sounhein ( @ ) state.or.us 503-986-5270 

Employment Dept. Jesus Mendez jesus.mendez ( @ ) state.or.us 503-947-1240 

DAS CIO Geospatial 
Enterprise Office 

Cy Smith cy.smith ( @ ) oregon.gov 503-378-6066 

DAS CIO Geospatial 
Enterprise Office 

David 
Mather  

david.mather ( @ ) oregon.gov 503-378-2166 

DAS CIO Geospatial 
Enterprise Office 

Josh Tanner josua.tanner ( @ ) oregon.gov 503 378-2781 

DAS CIO Geospatial 
Enterprise Office 

Theresa Burcsu  Theresa.burcsu ( @ ) oregon.gov 503-378-3157 

Office of Emergency 
Management 

Adam Mele Adam.mele (@) state.or.us 503-378-3229 

Dept. of Agriculture Diana Walker dlwalker ( @ ) oda.state.or.us 503-986-4788 

Dept. of Forestry Emmor Nile emmor.h.nile ( @ ) state.or.us 503-94597418 

Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Jon Bowers jon.k.bowers ( @ ) state.or.us 503-947-6097 

Military Dept.  Carl Anderson carl.g.anderson24.nfg (@) mail.mil 503-584-3589 

Dept. of Transportation Phil Smith Philip.L.Smith ( @ ) odot.state.or.us 503-986-3733 

Parks & Recreation Brady Callahan brady.callahan ( @ ) state.or.us 503-986-0783 

Watershed Enhancement 
Board 

Paula Wills Paula.wills ( @ ) oregon.gov 503-986-0037 

Water Resources Dept. Bob Harmon robert.c.harmon ( @ ) wrd.state.or.us 503-986-0866 

Dept. of Administrative 
Services 

Gene Vangrunsven   gene.vangrunsven (@) oregon.gov 503-383-5439 

Fire Marshal / OR State Police Melanie Wadsworth Mwadswo (@) osp.oregon.gov 503-979-7282 

Marine Board Joe Severson Joseph.severson (@) state.or.us 503-986-4161 

 
ESRI Representative:  

ESRI Terri Morganson tmorganson ( @ ) esri.com 909-369-8905 

 


